

November 8, 2019

Scrip Code: 531595

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Plot No- 'C' Block, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: CGCL

Sub: Intimation of Earning Conference Call pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir and Madam,

Please find attached herewith details of Earnings Conference Call scheduled to be held on Monday, November 11, 2019 at 3:00 P.M to discuss the Company's Q2 FY20 results. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Managing Director of the Company and other members of the senior management team would participate in the con call.

Kindly be noted that the Earnings Conference Call scheduled as above may undergo changes and accordingly, the same will be intimated to the Stock Exchanges, if there will be any change.

The above is for your information and dissemination to all the stakeholders.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Capri Global Capital Limited

Abhishekh Kanoi

Vice President & Group Company Secretary





Invitation for Q2 & H1 FY20 Conference Call

Capri Global Capital Limited ("CGCL" or the "Company"), a diversified, retail-focused & fast-growing NBFC is hosting its Q2 & H1 FY20 earnings call on Monday, November 11, 2019 at 3:00 P.M.

The Company will discuss the quarter under review, their cautious approach to lending as well their thoughts on the current turmoil in the NBFC industry and Developer Finance business.

Mr Rajesh Sharma, Managing Director and other members of the senior management team would participate in the con call. The dial-in details of the call are as follows:

Access Number 1	89393 38800	
Access Number 2	044 6606 8505	
Participant PIN Number	N/A	

For further information, please contact:

Ms. Sheetal Khanduja Go India Advisors +9197693 64166 sheetal@goindiaadvisors.com

Ms. Tanya Khosla Go India Advisors +91 97693 87813 tanya@goindiaadvisors.com

